

CENTER FOR BIOEQUIVALENCE STUDIES AND BIOASSAY RESEARCH

DR. PANJWANI CENTIER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI



Minutes of the Meeting

(Tender Notice # PCMD-Bioequiv-09.2011/12)

Date: 09/10/2012

Director constituted a technical committee composing of the following members for the evaluation of bids for the purchase of scientific equipment mentioned in above tender.

- 1. Prof. Dr. Shaheen Faizi (Convener)
- 2. Mr. Javed Riaz
- 3. Mr. Sohail Ahmad
- 4. Dr. M. Raza Shah
- 5. Ms. Tahmina Adnan

The meeting of technical committee was held on Tuesday, September 18, 2012 in the meeting room of HEJ building, ICCBS, university of Karachi, to examine the received bids from suppliers against above mentioned tender for the purchase of "Defibrillator" for CBSBR project.

The following only bidder participated in the tender.

1. M/s. Biotech Pakistan

Recommendation: The committee carefully evaluated all the bids, The item is advertize third time. Only one bidder participated all the times. So the item may be awarded to the M/s. Biotech Pakistan for purchase of one set of Defibrillator at a cost of €6200/- as they are completely complying with our tender specifications.

Prof. Dr. Shaheen Faizi

(Convener)

Dr. M. Raza Shah

(Member)

Mr. Javed Riaz

(Member)

Mr. Sohail Ahmad

(Member)

Ms. Tahmina Adnan

(Member)

DR. M. RAZA SHAH

PURCHASE COMMITTEE, ICCBS INS

DR. MAHMED MESAIK

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Center for Bioequivalence Studies and Bioassay Research at Dr. Panjwani Center for Molecular Medicine and Drug Research , International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences, University of Karachi, Karach-75270.
2. Tender Reference No: PCMD-BIOEQUIV-09.2011/12
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: <u>Purchase/import of "Scientific Equipment"</u>
4. Method of Procurement: <u>Single Stage – Single Envelope</u>
5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID 8679/2012 (31/5/2012) Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold: One
7. Total Bids Received: One
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified: (if applicable)N.A
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nill Nill
11. Financial Bid Opening date:18-06-2012 (03:00 P.M)
PROF. DR. M. SHAIQALI Chairman DR.M. RAZA SHAH DR.M. RAZA SHAH DR.M. AHMED MESAIK Momber

Signatures of the Members of the Purchase Committee.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Item: Defibrillator

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparis on with Estimated cost=(Rs. 1,000,000/	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Biotech Pakistan	Rs. 595,200/- (\$6200)	-	0.41% Less	Selected in the basis of Technical qualification.	Recommended for purchase

PROF. DR. M. SHATQ ALL

PROF. DR. M. SHATQ ALL

Charmer

DR. M. RAZA SHAH

Member

DR. M. AHMED MESAIK

Member

Signatures of the Members of the Purchase Committee.

	Item: Defibrillator	illator (3rd Time)	ime)		Qty: 01set
S.No.	Supplier	Price in FC	FC	Conv. Rate	Price in Rs
1 Biot	Biotech Pakistan	6,200	¢s.	96	595,200

Justification:

This item is advertize third time. Only one bidder participated. Kindly recommended to purchase of DEFIBRILLATOR from Biotech Pakistan at a cost of \$6200/-

End User

General Manager 23/06/2019

DR. S. ABID ALI Dr. Saf which Manber

DR. M. RAZA SHAH

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALL

PROP. DR. KHALID M. KHAN

PURCHASE COMMITTEE, ICCBS INSTITUTIONS

DR.M. AHMED MESAIK Member